CH \$40.00 41675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., AS AGENT		04/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE ZEBRA CFS, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 LOWER ROAD	
City:	LINDEN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4167592	PHOTO-NET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26214-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=NewStar Release of 7-22-2016 Trademark Security Agreement_(46739757_1)#page1.tif source=NewStar Release of 7-22-2016 Trademark Security Agreement_(46739757_1)#page2.tif source=NewStar Release of 7-22-2016 Trademark Security Agreement_(46739757_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0663

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of April 28, 2017 ("Effective Date") by NewStar Financial, Inc. ("NewStar"), as administrative agent for the Lenders and the other Secured Parties under the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below) (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of Apple Zebra CFS, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Agent dated October 14, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted to Agent a continuing priority security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Grantor and Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement by and between the parties signatory thereto and Agent, dated July 22, 2016 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2016, at Reel/Frame 5901/0188; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in the Trademark Collateral.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006046 FRAME: 0664 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC.

William P Will

Name: William & Walsh
Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
Photo-Net	US	4167592	03-JUL- 2012	Registere d	Apple Zebra CFS, LLC

- 3 -

RECORDED: 05/02/2017